Sunland Estates 5k Run/Walk 2013

5k Overall Finish List
Saturday, July 06, 2013

If you have a question about your timing results, please contact Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name
1 Chad Wollgast
2 Mandy England
3 Scott Lefeber
4 Scott Tongue
5 Angela Classen
6 Hayes Engevik
7 Robert Owens
8 Austin Anderson
9 Luke Schwartz
10 Scott Johnston
11 Steve Rees
12 David Llapitan
13 Jacob Anderson
14 Guerin Pavalunas
15 Owen Murray
16 Andriana Halverson
17 Scott Mendenhall
18 Erin Drayer
19 Jeff Haynie
20 Jamie Tosland
21 Joel Freet
22 Trevor Koch
23 Darwin Allen
24 Daniel Whitney
25 Becky Coder
26 Sandy Cain
27 Kelly Murray
28 Aspen Shumpert
29 Hailey Heller
30 Jason Otterstetter
31 Randy Weaver
32 Cathy Crabb
33 Jan Cunningham
34 Ally Veenhuizen
35 Jordan Binder
36 Nicholas Teddy
37 Kelsey Kirkland
38 Kate Veenhuizen
39 Courtney Sears
40 Heather Serres
41 Katie Crabb
42 Carly Crabb
43 Todd Veenhuizen
44 Donna Veenhuizen
45 Kate Fadden
46 Andra Freet
47 Makenna Barton

5K Overall

Bib No

386
5273
349
5036
221
333
5034
157
398
5037
366
279
223
396
359
337
356
332
287
380
5268
5274
5269
384
327
5033
358
373
397
282
383
329
400
5260
325
378
5264
5261
290
292
330
328
5263
5262
334
335
324

Age

16
36
32
45
26
15
45
12
13
41
40
44
18
46
10
32
41
39
44
47
35
9
44
24
41
41
37
13
15
34
47
52
58
12
14
12
21
14
11
40
22
26
48
47
36
36
13

Gender

s e T B B B e £ s B R B B B s B e I T - I I I I I A

Page 1 of 7

Age Group
115-19

135-39
130-34
145-49
125-29
215-19
2 45-49
111-14
211-14
140-44
240-44
340-44
315-19
345-49
11-10
130-34
4 40-44
2 35-39
540-44
145-49
135-39
21-10
6 40-44
120-24
140-44
240-44
335-39
111-14
115-19
230-34
4 45-49
150-54
155-59
211-14
311-14
411-14
120-24
311-14
411-14
340-44
220-24
2 25-29
545-49
2 45-49
4 35-39
535-39
511-14

Chip Time
0:20:07.6
0:20:25.7
0:20:32.6
0:20:48.6
0:20:50.0
0:21:39.7
0:21:40.6
0:22:22.8
0:22:53.3
0:23:00.9
0:23:01.9
0:23:04.7
0:23:08.6
0:23:13.6
0:23:16.0
0:23:16.9
0:23:25.0
0:23:56.2
0:24:02.9
0:24:06.3
0:24:07.5
0:24:18.3
0:24:37.6
0:24:40.4
0:24:48.8
0:24:54.2
0:24:59.5
0:25:03.9
0:25:21.9
0:25:23.1
0:25:26.0
0:25:43.9
0:25:46.0
0:25:48.7
0:26:08.2
0:26:15.7
0:26:17.9
0:26:18.2
0:26:19.0
0:26:19.1
0:26:34.4
0:26:34.8
0:26:52.3
0:26:52.6
0:27:18.0
0:27:21.5
0:27:37.9

Gun Time Pace

0:20:08.3 6:29/M
0:20:28.6 6:35/M
0:20:35.3 6:37/M
0:20:53.5 6:43/M
0:20:54.9 6:43/M
0:21:43.5 6:59/M
0:21:47.9 6:59/M
0:22:24.3 7:13/M
0:22:57.2 7:23/M
0:23:03.1 7:25/M
0:23:10.6 7:25/M
0:23:28.2 7:26/M
0:23:11.9 7:28/M
0:23:23.8 7:29/M
0:23:20.5 7:30/M
0:23:22.2 7:30/M
0:23:26.9 7:33/M
0:23:59.1 7:43/M
0:24:11.5 7:45/M
0:24:17.6 7:46/M
0:24:56.7 7:47/M
0:24:30.8 7:50/M
0:24:39.5 7:56/M
0:24:45.2 7:57/M
0:24:58.2 8:00/M
0:25:00.4 8:02/M
0:25:05.3 8:04/M
0:25:20.9 8:05/M
0:25:34.5 8:11/M
0:25:57.7 8:11/M
0:25:34.8 8:12/M
0:25:48.7 8:18/M
0:25:50.7 8:19/M
0:26:11.6 8:19/M
0:26:43.4 8:26/M
0:26:18.5 8:28/M
0:26:41.2 8:29/M
0:26:41.8 8:29/M
0:26:28.8 8:29/M
0:26:28.6 8:29/M
0:26:39.4 8:34/M
0:26:39.6 8:34/M
0:27:16.9 8:40/M
0:27:15.7 8:40/M
0:27:25.1 8:48/M
0:27:31.5 8:49/M
0:27:54.2 8:55/M



If you have a question about your timing results, please contact Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name
48 Katie Plummer
49 Tiffany Otterstetter
50 Laurel Robillard
51 Kaitlyn Greenlaw
52 Kaite Colgan
53 Michaela Weaver
54 Maiya Yeoman
55 Lisa Haynie
56 Janni Trenary
57 Amy Brooks
58 Cynthia Schmidt
59 Ann Dirks
60 Lindsey Anderson
61 Dasia Washington
62 Chandra Cincontla
63 Aleah Washington
64 Jayden Koch
65 Madyson Smith
66 Amber Riley
67 Riley Vetto
68 Spencer Thompson
69 Reece Tierney
70 Dylan Woods
71 Ben Weaver
72 Korbie Yeoman
73 Stephanie Anderson
74 Carley Nelson
75 Thad Nelson
76 Luke Holecek
77 Lisa Lefeber
78 Shanda Shumpert
79 Danny Heller
80 Shannon Tierney
81 Jonathan Franco
82 Julie Loesche
83 Nicolette Pavalunas
84 Libby Held
85 Kaitlyn Coder
86 Wendie Pavalunas
87 Audin Pavalunas
88 Ethan Murray
89 Kendall Holecek
90 Markwell Helena
91 Markwell Genie
92 Emily Longnecker
93 Peter Murray
94 Karin Hutchinson
95 Tia Asanovic
96 Alicia Nelson
97 Jen Wood
98 Kevin Tucker
99 Kim Matthews
100 Kaimana Matthews
101  Karla Pendleton Evans

5K Overall

Bib No

365
228
368
289
277
382
391
288
5039
226
5038
153
156
225
5267
224
5029
392
5271
5270
379
5031
389
381
390
177
362
388
5032
348
374
5035
5030
286
350
393
284
283
395
394
357
227
5265
5266
5272
360
344
275
361
387
67
355
354
363

Age

15
34
46
10
0
17
12
42
46
32
55
37
8
15
46
11
11
11
17
14
14
10
15
14
39
40
14
41
8
32
41
8
7
18
36
10
14
13
43
6
6
7
9
37
34
40
44
21
11
39
32
48
20
50

Gender
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Age Group
2 15-19

230-34
345-49
11-10
10-0
315-19
611-14
4 40-44
4 45-49
330-34
2 55-59
6 35-39
21-10
415-19
545-49
711-14
811-14
911-14
515-19
1011-14
511-14
31-10
415-19
611-14
7 35-39
540-44
1111-14
7 40-44
41-10
4 30-34
6 40-44
51-10
31-10
515-19
8 35-39
41-10
12 11-14
1311-14
7 40-44
6 1-10
7 1-10
51-10
6 1-10
9 35-39
530-34
8 40-44
8 40-44
320-24
14 11-14
10 35-39
330-34
6 45-49
420-24
250-54

Chip Time
0:27:39.9
0:27:56.7
0:28:29.0
0:28:57.3
0:29:32.3
0:29:40.3
0:30:00.5
0:30:10.4
0:30:11.5
0:30:22.2
0:30:29.1
0:30:32.6
0:30:33.2
0:30:41.6
0:30:44.0
0:30:44.2
0:30:45.8
0:31:05.1
0:31:11.9
0:31:14.3
0:31:18.4
0:31:21.0
0:31:37.1
0:31:38.6
0:31:43.6
0:32:04.0
0:32:09.0
0:32:13.0
0:32:36.7
0:32:45.4
0:32:55.4
0:33:23.3
0:33:24.1
0:33:26.7
0:33:36.8
0:36:30.5
0:37:07.8
0:37:56.6
0:39:14.2
0:39:30.8
0:39:34.0
0:40:00.6
0:40:17.2
0:40:17.5
0:40:20.7
0:40:35.7
0:40:36.1
0:40:48.4
0:41:18.1
0:41:26.4
0:42:10.0
0:43:11.2
0:43:12.7
0:43:58.4

Gun Time Pace

0:27:54.2 8:55/M
0:28:24.5 9:01/M
0:28:45.1 9:11/M
0:29:04.5 9:20/M
0:30:01.1 9:32/M
0:29:49.2 9:34/M
0:30:17.9 9:41/M
0:30:19.2 9:44/M
0:30:27.4 9:44/M
0:30:31.7 9:48/M
0:30:49.7 9:50/M
0:30:54.7 9:51/M
0:30:53.7 9:51/M
0:30:47.1 9:54/M
0:31:13.6 9:55/M
0:30:48.1 9:55/M
0:31:00.7 9:55/M
0:31:10.2 10:02/M
0:31:28.9 10:04/M
0:31:28.3 10:05/M
0:31:21.2 10:06/M
0:31:34.5 10:07/M
0:32:12.5 10:12/M
0:32:12.9 10:12/M
0:31:59.1 10:14/M
0:32:26.1 10:21/M
0:32:27.7 10:22/M
0:32:31.8 10:24/M
0:33:09.5 10:31/M
0:32:58.3 10:34/M
0:33:12.9 10:37/M
0:33:37.7 10:46/M
0:33:38.3 10:46/M
0:33:50.6 10:47/M
0:34:01.2 10:50/M
0:36:40.7 11:46/M
0:37:19.6 11:58/M
0:38:07.6 12:14/M
0:39:40.8 12:39/M
0:39:40.7 12:45/M
0:40:01.2 12:46/M
0:40:32.1 12:54/M
0:40:47.1 13:00/M
0:40:46.7 13:00/M
0:40:48.4 13:01/M
0:41:03.2 13:05/M
0:41:03.2 13:06/M
0:40:55.7 13:10/M
0:41:45.9 13:19/M
0:41:51.9 13:22/M
0:43:06.5 13:36/M
0:43:51.7 13:56/M
0:43:51.9 13:56/M
0:44:38.2 14:11/M



If you have a question about your timing results, please contact Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Pace
102  Megan Holecek 285 35 F 11 35-39 0:44:08.6 0:44:41.4 14:14/M
103  Sophie Holecek 229 4 F 7 1-10 0:44:09.0 0:44:41.8 14:15/M
104  Bella Otterstetter 281 6 F 81-10 0:44:24.1 0:44:55.6 14:19/M
105  Sierra Jammerman 69 14 F 1511-14 0:44:27.7 0:45:06.2 14:20/M
106  LyndaJammerman 70 44 F 9 40-44 0:44:29.9 0:45:08.1 14:21/M
107  Logan Halverson 340 2 M 81-10 0:45:15.5 0:46:12.9 14:36/M
108  Kaylen Halverson 338 6 F 91-10 0:45:15.5 0:46:12.9 14:36/M
109  Chloe Otterstetter 280 0 F 20-0 0:45:16.5 0:45:50.7 14:36/M
110  Mike Halverson 341 32 M 430-34 0:45:16.5 0:46:13.5 14:36/M
111  Mandy Burnside 326 34 F 6 30-34 0:45:39.4 0:46:11.3 14:44/M
112 Kody Halverson 339 4 M 91-10 0:46:14.6 0:47:11.9 14:55/M
113  Tanna Bielinski 276 51 F 3 50-54 0:47:37.5 0:48:03.6 15:22/M
114  Unknown Partic. 291 291 M 10-0 0:47:37.5 0:48:03.2 15:22/M
115  Maddison Mclalwain 216 9 F 10 1-10 0:47:48.0 0:47:59.3 15:25/M
116  Lindsey Escher 222 31 F 7 30-34 0:48:25.5 0:48:44.7 15:37/M
117  Layle Teddy 377 42 F 10 40-44 0:48:31.1 0:48:44.8 15:39/M
118  Tracie Rees 367 44 F 11 40-44 0:48:32.2 0:48:44.6 15:39/M
119  Kim Russell 369 51 F 4 50-54 0:49:14.2 0:49:44.7 15:53/M
120  Kim Williams 385 44 F 12 40-44 0:49:14.4 0:49:44.9 15:53/M
121 Kelli Barrett 323 45 F 7 45-49 0:49:45.5 0:49:45.5 16:03/M
122 Hailey Barrett 321 16 F 6 15-19 0:49:45.7 0:49:45.7 16:03/M
123 Mat Martin 351 39 M 2 35-39 0:51:49.4 0:52:48.8 16:43/M
124 Chrissy Mclalwain 68 42 F 13 40-44 0:52:29.3 0:53:17.4 16:56/M
125  Lilly Mclalwain 215 4 F 11 1-10 0:52:32.9 0:53:17.7 16:57/M
126  Linda Knowle 230 66 F 1 60-99 0:53:05.2 0:53:54.9 17:07/M
127  Dana Davis 331 40 F 14 40-44 0:53:32.3 0:54:17.6 17:16/M
128  Rita Martin 352 59 F 3 55-59 0:53:33.0 0:54:18.7 17:16/M
129  Rick Masias 353 74 M 1 60-99 0:53:41.8 0:54:19.2 17:19/M
130  Aaryn Hieb 342 32 F 8 30-34 0:55:02.7 0:55:18.5 17:45/M
131  Adam Hieb 343 35 M 335-39 0:55:03.1 0:55:18.9 17:45/M
132 Kassica Shulkin 371 29 F 325-29 0:56:30.3 0:56:47.1 18:14/M
133 Jared Shulkin 370 29 M 125-29 0:56:32.5 0:56:47.2 18:14/M
134  Darcy Alderman 317 40 F 15 40-44 0:58:05.3 0:59:04.5 18:44/M
135  Steve Alderman 318 60 M 2 60-99 0:58:10.0 0:59:04.5 18:46/M
136  Taylor Koivu 347 32 M 530-34 0:59:14.6 1:00:08.2 19:06/M
137  Amy Jane Koivu 346 33 F 930-34 0:59:31.8 1:00:25.7 19:12/M
138  Dan Ball 319 35 M 4 35-39 0:59:38.5 1:00:24.3 19:14/M
139  Lisa Ball 320 33 F 10 30-34 0:59:40.6 1:00:26.1 19:15/M
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Sunland Estates 5k Run/Walk 2013

5K Age Group Finish List
Saturday, July 06, 2013

*Overall place within gender.

If you have a question about your timing results, please contact Info@BuDuRacing.com
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

Female Age Unknown

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Kaite Colgan 277 0 28 0:29:32.3 0:30:01.1 9:32/M
2 Chloe Otterstetter 280 0 72 0:45:16.5 0:45:50.7 14:36/M

Female 1to 10

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Kaitlyn Greenlaw 289 10 27 0:28:57.3 0:29:04.5 9:20/M
2 Lindsey Anderson 156 8 36 0:30:33.2 0:30:53.7 9:51/M
3 Shannon Tierney 5030 7 49 0:33:24.1 0:33:38.3 10:46/M
4 Nicolette Pavalunas 393 10 51 0:36:30.5 0:36:40.7 11:46/M
5 Kendall Holecek 227 7 55 0:40:00.6 0:40:32.1 12:54/M
6 Markwell Helena 5265 9 56 0:40:17.2 0:40:47.1 13:00/M
7 Sophie Holecek 229 4 67 0:44:09.0 0:44:41.8 14:15/M
8 Bella Otterstetter 281 6 68 0:44:24.1 0:44:55.6 14:19/M
9 Kaylen Halverson 338 6 71 0:45:15.5 0:46:12.9 14:36/M
10 Maddison Mclalwain 216 9 75 0:47:48.0 0:47:59.3 15:25/M
11 Lilly Mclalwain 215 4 84 0:52:32.9 0:53:17.7 16:57/M

Female 11 to 14

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Aspen Shumpert 373 13 9 0:25:03.9 0:25:20.9 8:05/M
2 Ally Veenhuizen 5260 12 13 0:25:48.7 0:26:11.6 8:19/M
3 Kate Veenhuizen 5261 14 15 0:26:18.2 0:26:41.8 8:29/M
4 Courtney Sears 290 11 16 0:26:19.0 0:26:28.8 8:29/M
5 Makenna Barton 324 13 23 0:27:37.9 0:27:54.2 8:55/M
6 Maiya Yeoman 391 12 30 0:30:00.5 0:30:17.9 9:41/M
7 Aleah Washington 224 11 39 0:30:44.2 0:30:48.1 9:55/M
8 Jayden Koch 5029 11 40 0:30:45.8 0:31:00.7 9:55/M
9 Madyson Smith 392 11 41 0:31:05.1 0:31:10.2 10:02/M
10 Riley Vetto 5270 14 43 0:31:14.3 0:31:28.3 10:05/M
11 Carley Nelson 362 14 46 0:32:09.0 0:32:27.7 10:22/M
12 Libby Held 284 14 52 0:37:07.8 0:37:19.6 11:58/M
13 Kaitlyn Coder 283 13 53 0:37:56.6 0:38:07.6 12:14/M
14 Alicia Nelson 361 11 61 0:41:18.1 0:41:45.9 13:19/M
15 Sierra Jammerman 69 14 69 0:44:27.7 0:45:06.2 14:20/M

Female 15 to 19

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Hailey Heller 397 15 10 0:25:21.9 0:25:34.5 8:11/M
2 Katie Plummer 365 15 24 0:27:39.9 0:27:54.2 8:55/M
3 Michaela Weaver 382 17 29 0:29:40.3 0:29:49.2 9:34/M
4 Dasia Washington 225 15 37 0:30:41.6 0:30:47.1 9:54/M
5 Amber Riley 5271 17 42 0:31:11.9 0:31:28.9 10:04/M
6 Hailey Barrett 321 16 82 0:49:45.7 0:49:45.7 16:03/M
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Female 20 to 24

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Kelsey Kirkland 5264 21 14 0:26:17.9 0:26:41.2 8:29/M
2 Katie Crabb 330 22 18 0:26:34.4 0:26:39.4 8:34/M
3 Tia Asanovic 275 21 60 0:40:48.4 0:40:55.7 13:10/M
4 Kaimana Matthews 354 20 64 0:43:12.7 0:43:51.9 13:56/M
Female 25 to 29
Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Angela Classen 221 26 2 0:20:50.0 0:20:54.9 6:43/M
2 Carly Crabb 328 26 19 0:26:34.8 0:26:39.6 8:34/M
3 Kassica Shulkin 371 29 89 0:56:30.3 0:56:47.1 18:14/M
Female 30 to 34
Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Andriana Halverson 337 32 3 0:23:16.9 0:23:22.2 7:30/M
2 Tiffany Otterstetter 228 34 25 0:27:56.7 0:28:24.5 9:01/M
3 Amy Brooks 226 32 33 0:30:22.2 0:30:31.7 9:48/M
4 Lisa Lefeber 348 32 47 0:32:45.4 0:32:58.3 10:34/M
5 Emily Longnecker 5272 34 58 0:40:20.7 0:40:48.4 13:01/M
6 Mandy Burnside 326 34 73 0:45:39.4 0:46:11.3 14:44/M
7 Lindsey Escher 222 31 76 0:48:25.5 0:48:44.7 15:37/M
8 Aaryn Hieb 342 32 88 0:55:02.7 0:55:18.5 17:45/M
9 Amy Jane Koivu 346 33 91 0:59:31.8 1:00:25.7 19:12/M
10 Lisa Ball 320 33 92 0:59:40.6 1:00:26.1 19:15/M
Female 35 to 39
Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Mandy England 5273 36 1 0:20:25.7 0:20:28.6 6:35/M
2 Erin Drayer 332 39 4 0:23:56.2 0:23:59.1 7:43/M
3 Kelly Murray 358 37 8 0:24:59.5 0:25:05.3 8:04/M
4 Kate Fadden 334 36 21 0:27:18.0 0:27:25.1 8:48/M
5 Andra Freet 335 36 22 0:27:21.5 0:27:31.5 8:49/M
6 Ann Dirks 153 37 35 0:30:32.6 0:30:54.7 9:51/M
7 Korbie Yeoman 390 39 44 0:31:43.6 0:31:59.1 10:14/M
8 Julie Loesche 350 36 50 0:33:36.8 0:34:01.2 10:50/M
9 Markwell Genie 5266 37 57 0:40:17.5 0:40:46.7 13:00/M
10 Jen Wood 387 39 62 0:41:26.4 0:41:51.9 13:22/M
11 Megan Holecek 285 35 66 0:44:08.6 0:44:41.4 14:14/M
Female 40 to 44
Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Becky Coder 327 41 6 0:24:48.8 0:24:58.2 8:00/M
2 Sandy Cain 5033 41 7 0:24:54.2 0:25:00.4 8:02/M
3 Heather Serres 292 40 17 0:26:19.1 0:26:28.6 8:29/M
4 Lisa Haynie 288 42 31 0:30:10.4 0:30:19.2 9:44/M
5 Stephanie Anderson 177 40 45 0:32:04.0 0:32:26.1 10:21/M
6 Shanda Shumpert 374 41 48 0:32:55.4 0:33:12.9 10:37/M
7 Wendie Pavalunas 395 43 54 0:39:14.2 0:39:40.8 12:39/M
8 Karin Hutchinson 344 44 59 0:40:36.1 0:41:03.2 13:06/M
9 Lynda Jammerman 70 44 70 0:44:29.9 0:45:08.1 14:21/M
10 Layle Teddy 377 42 77 0:48:31.1 0:48:44.8 15:39/M
11 Tracie Rees 367 44 78 0:48:32.2 0:48:44.6 15:39/M
12 Kim Williams 385 44 80 0:49:14.4 0:49:44.9 15:53/M
13 Chrissy Mclalwain 68 42 83 0:52:29.3 0:53:17.4 16:56/M
14 Dana Davis 331 40 86 0:53:32.3 0:54:17.6 17:16/M
15 Darcy Alderman 317 40 90 0:58:05.3 0:59:04.5 18:44/M
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Name

Jamie Tosland
Donna Veenhuizen
Laurel Robillard
Janni Trenary
Chandra Cincontla
Kim Matthews
Kelli Barrett

Name

Cathy Crabb

Karla Pendleton Evans
Tanna Bielinski

Kim Russell

Name

Jan Cunningham
Cynthia Schmidt
Rita Martin

Name
Linda Knowle

Name

Chad Wollgast
Scott Lefeber
Scott Tongue

Name
Unknown Partic. 291

Name

Owen Murray
Trevor Koch
Reece Tierney
Luke Holecek
Danny Heller
Audin Pavalunas
Ethan Murray
Logan Halverson
Kody Halverson

Name

Austin Anderson
Luke Schwartz
Jordan Binder
Nicholas Teddy
Spencer Thompson
Ben Weaver

5K Age Group

Bib No
380
5262
368
5039
5267
355
323

Bib No
329
363
276
369

Bib No
400
5038
352

Female 60 and over

Bib No
230

Bib No
386
349
5036

Male Age Unknown

Bib No
291

Bib No
359
5274
5031
5032
5035
394
357
340
339

Bib No
157
398
325
378
379
381

Female 45 to 49

Age Overall
47 5
47 20
46 26
46 32
46 38
48 63
45 81

Female 50 to 54

Age Overall
52 11
50 65
51 74
51 79

Female 55 to 59

Age Overall
58 12
55 34
59 87

Age Overall
66 85

Male Winners

Age Overall
16 1
32 2
45 3

Age Overall
40
Male 1to 10
Age Overall
10 13
9 17
10 26
8 30
8 31
6 33
6 34
2 37
4 39
Male 11 to 14
Age Overall
12 6
13 7
14 22
12 23
14 25
14 28
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Chip Time Gun Time
0:24:06.3 0:24:17.6
0:26:52.6 0:27:15.7
0:28:29.0 0:28:45.1
0:30:11.5 0:30:27.4
0:30:44.0 0:31:13.6
0:43:11.2 0:43:51.7
0:49:45.5 0:49:45.5
Chip Time Gun Time
0:25:43.9 0:25:48.7
0:43:58.4 0:44:38.2
0:47:37.5 0:48:03.6
0:49:14.2 0:49:44.7
Chip Time Gun Time
0:25:46.0 0:25:50.7
0:30:29.1 0:30:49.7
0:53:33.0 0:54:18.7
Chip Time Gun Time
0:53:05.2 0:53:54.9
Chip Time Gun Time
0:20:07.6 0:20:08.3
0:20:32.6 0:20:35.3
0:20:48.6 0:20:53.5
Chip Time Gun Time
0:47:37.5 0:48:03.2
Chip Time Gun Time
0:23:16.0 0:23:20.5
0:24:18.3 0:24:30.8
0:31:21.0 0:31:34.5
0:32:36.7 0:33:09.5
0:33:23.3 0:33:37.7
0:39:30.8 0:39:40.7
0:39:34.0 0:40:01.2
0:45:15.5 0:46:12.9
0:46:14.6 0:47:11.9
Chip Time Gun Time
0:22:22.8 0:22:24.3
0:22:53.3 0:22:57.2
0:26:08.2 0:26:43.4
0:26:15.7 0:26:18.5
0:31:18.4 0:31:21.2
0:31:38.6 0:32:12.9

Pace
7:46/M
8:40/M
9:11/M
9:44/M
9:55/M
13:56/M
16:03/M

Pace
8:18/M
14:11/M
15:22/M
15:53/M

Pace
8:19/M
9:50/M
17:16/M

Pace
17:07/M

Pace
6:29/M
6:37/M
6:43/M

Pace
15:22/M

Pace
7:30/M
7:50/M
10:07/M
10:31/M
10:46/M
12:45/M
12:46/M
14:36/M
14:55/M

Pace
7:13/M
7:23/M
8:26/M
8:28/M
10:06/M
10:12/M



Male 15 to 19

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Chad Wollgast 386 16 1 0:20:07.6 0:20:08.3 6:29/M
2 Hayes Engevik 333 15 4 0:21:39.7 0:21:43.5 6:59/M
3 Jacob Anderson 223 18 11 0:23:08.6 0:23:11.9 7:28/M
4 Dylan Woods 389 15 27 0:31:37.1 0:32:12.5 10:12/M
5 Jonathan Franco 286 18 32 0:33:26.7 0:33:50.6 10:47/M
Male 20 to 24
Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Daniel Whitney 384 24 19 0:24:40.4 0:24:45.2 7:57/M
Male 25 to 29
Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Jared Shulkin 370 29 44 0:56:32.5 0:56:47.2 18:14/M
Male 30 to 34
Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Scott Lefeber 349 32 2 0:20:32.6 0:20:35.3 6:37/M
2 Jason Otterstetter 282 34 20 0:25:23.1 0:25:57.7 8:11/M
3 Kevin Tucker 67 32 36 0:42:10.0 0:43:06.5 13:36/M
4 Mike Halverson 341 32 38 0:45:16.5 0:46:13.5 14:36/M
5 Taylor Koivu 347 32 46 0:59:14.6 1:00:08.2 19:06/M
Male 35 to 39
Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Joel Freet 5268 35 16 0:24:07.5 0:24:56.7 7:47/M
2 Mat Martin 351 39 41 0:51:49.4 0:52:48.8 16:43/M
3 Adam Hieb 343 35 43 0:55:03.1 0:55:18.9 17:45/M
4 Dan Ball 319 35 47 0:59:38.5 1:00:24.3 19:14/M
Male 40 to 44
Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Scott Johnston 5037 41 8 0:23:00.9 0:23:03.1 7:25/M
2 Steve Rees 366 40 9 0:23:01.9 0:23:10.6 7:25/M
3 David Llapitan 279 44 10 0:23:04.7 0:23:28.2 7:26/M
4 Scott Mendenhall 356 41 14 0:23:25.0 0:23:26.9 7:33/M
5 Jeff Haynie 287 44 15 0:24:02.9 0:24:11.5 7:45/M
6 Darwin Allen 5269 44 18 0:24:37.6 0:24:39.5 7:56/M
7 Thad Nelson 388 41 29 0:32:13.0 0:32:31.8 10:24/M
8 Peter Murray 360 40 35 0:40:35.7 0:41:03.2 13:05/M
Male 45 to 49
Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Scott Tongue 5036 45 3 0:20:48.6 0:20:53.5 6:43/M
2 Robert Owens 5034 45 5 0:21:40.6 0:21:47.9 6:59/M
3 Guerin Pavalunas 396 46 12 0:23:13.6 0:23:23.8 7:29/M
4 Randy Weaver 383 47 21 0:25:26.0 0:25:34.8 8:12/M
5 Todd Veenhuizen 5263 48 24 0:26:52.3 0:27:16.9 8:40/M
Male 60 and over
Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Rick Masias 353 74 42 0:53:41.8 0:54:19.2 17:19/M
2 Steve Alderman 318 60 45 0:58:10.0 0:59:04.5 18:46/M
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